## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bruce Alexander	02/20/2003
Karen Grose	02/20/2003
Christoph Schebel	02/27/2003
David Antal	02/20/2003

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vigilos, Inc.
Street Address:	2030 First Avenue, Suite 300
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12053503

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KM0784.003DV1RA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Seelig

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignInvToVigilosMAU#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025922 FRAME: 0826 OP \$40,00 12053503

source=AssignInvToVigilosMAU#page2.tif source=AssignInvToVigilosMAU#page3.tif source=AssignInvToVigilosMAU#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025922 FRAME: 0827

Attorney Docket No: VIGL118029

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Alexander, residing at 13630 S. Keyport Road NE, Poulsbo, Washington 98370, Karen Grose, residing at 121 Vine Street, #906, Seattle, Washington 98121, Christoph Schebel, residing at 18493 Harris Avenue NE, Suquamish, Washington 98392 and David Antal, residing at 9674 Topsail Place, Silverdale, Washington 98383, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND PROCESS FOR CONFIGURING A PREMISES FOR MONITORING, Application No. 09/967,485, filed on September 28, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Vigilos, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 First Avenue, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Seattle February, 2003.	(city),	Washington,	this	26th	day of
	<u></u>	Bruce All	exander	1 Gan	
*********	*****	*****	*****	****	* * * * * * * * *
Executed at Seattle	(city),	Washington,	this	20m	day of
		Aug Karen Gr	ese cose	Stra	<u>L</u>

-1-

V1GL\18029121

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0038

**PATENT** 

*********	******************	***
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this day	of
	Christoph Schebel	
Executed at <u>testile</u> , 2003.	(city), Washington, this day	*** y of
	David Antal	

MAU:md

VIGE\18029121

**PATENT** 

-2-

**REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0039** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025922 FRAME: 0829

Attorney Docket No: VIGL118029

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Alexander, residing at 13630 S. Keyport Road NE, Poulsbo, Washington 98370, Karen Grose, residing at 121 Vine Street, #906, Seattle, Washington 98121, Christoph Schebel, residing at 18493 Harris Avenue NE, Suquamish, Washington 98392 and David Antal, residing at 9674 Topsail Place, Silverdale, Washington 98383, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND PROCESS FOR CONFIGURING A PREMISES FOR MONITORING, Application No. 09/967,485, filed on September 28, 2001;

AND, WHEREAS, Vigilos, Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 First Avenue, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Bruce Alexander	
Executed at, 2003.	(city), Washington, this	day of
	Karen Grose	

VIGLNI8029121 DOC

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0040

PATENT REEL: 025922 FRAME: 0830

Executed at January 2003.	**************************************	******* _ day of
**************************************	Christoph Schebel  **********************************	****** _ day of
	David Antal	

MAU:md

VIGE\18029121 DOC

-2-

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003** 

**RECORDED: 03/08/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 013875 FRAME: 0041

PATENT REEL: 025922 FRAME: 0831